

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2525 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete "for nursing facilities"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, delete the second "and" and insert "or"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, after "commissioner" insert ", in consultation with the commissioner  
1.5 of health,"

1.6 Page 2, line 3, delete "or"

1.7 Page 2, line 4, after "(d)" insert ", or otherwise reimbursed by any state or federal  
1.8 entity"

1.9 Page 2, after line 18, insert:

1.10 "(h) In order to receive reimbursement for the allowable expenditures, the costs must  
1.11 be incurred on or after October 1, 2011, and before January 1, 2016.

1.12 (i) Any unspent funds from the appropriation in paragraph (a) for fiscal years 2013  
1.13 and 2014 may be carried over for use in subsequent fiscal years through fiscal year 2015."

1.14 Page 2, line 22, after "are" insert "Medical Assistance enrolled"

1.15 Page 2, line 29, delete "Medicaid" and insert "the organization's total operating" and  
1.16 after "paid" insert "by Medicaid"

1.17 Page 2, line 30, after "2011" insert ", as reported by the organization to the  
1.18 commissioner"